PROVISIONAL PRODUCT DATA

S-30

PRODUCT PROPERTIES

BASE
Viscosity, mpa,s
Colour

CURING AGENT
Viscosity, mpa’s
Colour

BASE & CURING AGENT MIXTURE
Cured for 7 days at 23°C
Mix Ratio (Base:Curing Agent)

Hardness, Shore A
Elongation at Break, %
Tear Strength, KN/m
Mixed Viscosity mPa.s
Relative Density

Working time of Catalysed Mixture at 23°C

Time to achieve full cure @ 23°C

WARRANTY INFORMATION

MB Fibreglass believes that the information above

27,000
Off White

150
Clear

10:1 (w/w)

28-30
>800
22
13,500
1.12

60 mins
24 hrs

is an accurate

description of the typical characteristics and/or uses of the product or
products, but it is your responsibility to thoroughly test the product in its
specific application to determine performance, efficacy and safety.



