PROVISIONAL PRODUCT DATA

<u>S-30</u>

PRODUCT PROPERTIES

BASE

Viscosity, mpa,s	27,000
Colour	Off White

CURING AGENT

Viscosity, mpa's	150
Colour	Clear

BASE & CURING AGENT MIXTURE

Cured for 7 days at 23°C

Mix Ratio (Base: Curing Agent) 10:1 (w/w)

Hardness, Shore A	28-30
Elongation at Break, %	>800
Tear Strength, kN/m	22
Mixed Viscosity mPa.s	13,500
Relative Density	1.12
Working time of Catalysed Mixture at 23°C	60 mins
Time to achieve full cure @ 23°C	24 hrs

WARRANTY INFORMATION

MB Fibreglass believes that the information above is an accurate description of the typical characteristics and/or uses of the product or products, but it is your responsibility to thoroughly test the product in its specific application to determine performance, efficacy and safety.